

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 918

AMENDMENT NO.	<b>\1</b>
(to be filled in by	
Principal Clerk)	

H918-AMM-15 [v.1]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [NO] Amends Title [NO] Second Edition

Date \_\_\_\_\_,2013

Representative Stam

1	moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 10 by deleting "three hundred dollars (\$300.00)" and
2	substituting " <u>one thousand dollars (\$1,000)</u> ";
3	
4	and on page 2, line 15 by deleting "three hundred dollars (\$100.00)(\$300.00)" and substituting
5	"hundred dollars (\$100.00)one thousand dollars (\$1,000)";
6	
7	and on page 2, lines 17-20 by rewriting those lines to read:
8	"(2) Within 48 hours of incurring expenses that exceed one thousand dollars
9	(\$1,000) to further or 10 days before an election the contributions or
10	independent expenditures affect, whichever occurs earlier.expenditures.";
11	
12	and on page 2, lines 21-22 by deleting those lines;
13	
14	and on page 3, line 24 by inserting the following between the period and the quotation mark:
15	
16	"(h) For any independent expenditures pertaining to a municipal election or municipal
17	candidate, the amount in subsection (a) and subdivision (d)(1) of this section shall be three
18	hundred dollars (\$300.00), and not one thousand dollars (\$1,000).".

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED

Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office

